FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Pna//E/V/02			Docket N	lo.: P-6098	
FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-10-20	JU1	IEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			۲	Patent a	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings	1018067		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:				or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Luigi Guadagno, Okokon B. Okon III, A Edwin C. Price	armin Moehrle and		d address of reco oPresence, LLC	eiving party(ies):	2
		Internal A	ddress:		പ്പ
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No				9200
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Adr	trace: 1807 We	st Sunnyside Avenu	т <b>т —</b>
	-		1033. <u></u>		
	Change of Name	Suite 302			
Other		City: Chic	ago	State: IL	ZIP: 60640
Execution Date: July 11, 2001		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Y	′es 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution	date of the appl	lication is: July 1	1, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.P.	atent No.(s)		
09/920025					
01/10023	į				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Ye	s 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	prrespondence			ns and patents inv	volved: 1
(			- A		
Name: Jonathan D. Feuchtwang		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	I
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rud	nick & Wolfe	🛛 Enclos	sed - Any exces	s or insufficiency s	hould be
P.O. Box 64807		credite	ed or debited to	deposit account	
Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807		🛛 Autho	rized to be charg	ged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address:		8 Deposit ar	count number:		
		18-2284	Sound number.		
City: State:	ZIP:	10-2204			
8/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000075 09920025	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
1 FC::581 40.00 OP/					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document.</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and an	ly attached copy is	a true copy
Jonathan D. Feuchtwang	() Hu	the	2	August 1,	2001
Name of Person Signing	pages including cover sh	Signature eet. attachment	s, and document:	5 Date	
rotar number of	pages moluting cover sn			ATENT	
🕶	n a graf faka kabuma nene i		<b>REEL: 012</b>	045 FRAME:	0159

	itle and Interest in Invention tors; single assignee)	Docket No. F-6098
his is an Assignment of the following rig	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America rig	nts, title and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title and inte	rest in the Invention	
🛛 United States Patent Applica	nton Serial No.	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
United States Provisional Pa	itent Application Serial No.	
United States Patent No(s).		
International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
ille of the Invention		
DIALOG FACILITATION SYSTEM		
iventors (assignors)		an - 1990 Marine Robert & Children and an Unit of the State
oventors (assignors) Name	Adāress	
	Addiress 3910 North Fremont, Unit F. Chicago, Illino	is 80648 13
Name		
Name Luigi Guadagno	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino	o, Illinois 60613
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicag	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622
Name Luigi Guadagno Okokon B. Okon III Armin Moehrle	3910 North Fremont, Unit F, Chicago, Illino 4344 North Clarendon Avenue, #2, Chicago 1407 W. Erie Street, #4F, Chicago, Illinois	a, Illinois 60613 60622

Name	Aúdress	
CoPresence, LLC	1807 West Sunny <del>side Avenue</del> Suite 302 Chicago, Illinois 60840	

[Page 1 of 4 ]

ABOJA/REVO1

Assignment of R	ights, Title	and Inte	rest in	Invention
(Multip	le inventor:	s; single a	assigne	c)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for goud and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relssue or relssues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Luigi Guadagno	Duy pratages 7/11/02
Okokon B. Okon III	Okokan Ok 7/11/2001
Armin Mochrie	hind IIVIIO
Edwin C. Price	Edin Clines Tel 7/11/01

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0161 JUL-09-2001 15:44 PMRW CHICAGD

1312 2367516 P.04/09

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) P-6098			
(Although notarization is no	t necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> d prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
		(Signature of In	Johnari
ute of		Dignume of the	
-			
why of	<b>-</b> .		
fore me personally appear to acknowledged the foreg ecute the same this	ed Luigi Guadagno zoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represe , in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
ELAIE INE SUINE MIA			
		(Notary I'v	
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
<u>Execuica</u> inis	uuy oj	, ,	
		(Signature of In	nventor)
tate of			
ounty of			
lefore me personally appea	red Okokon B. Okon III	a free act and deed and also repres	ented that he or she is authorized
ho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year	
Francisco de de la	day of	, in the year	portey
Executed this	day of	,	
_		(Signature of	Inventor)
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appe	ared Armin Moehrie		a . a . a . a . <u>a</u> .
who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also repres , in the year	sented that he or she is authorize
	day of	, 5/1 5/4C JEW	
execute the same this			
execute the same this			

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)			Docket No. <b>P-6038</b>
(Although notorization is	not necessary, it will be consid	Notarization Cred prima facte evidence of execution pursuant	10 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of I	nvenlor)
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Edwin C. Price going instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also repress in the year	ented that he or she is authorized
		(Nolary Pi	ubhc)
Executed this N	day of	, in the year	
late of		(Signature of I	nvenlorj
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
		(Notary H	bliz)
Executed this t	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of in	sventor)
County of			
who acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be		

[Page 4 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0163

**RECORDED: 08/01/2001**